
594 

following Utility Permits: 

A. Name 

following Inventory Resolutions: 

Monday, December 17, 2001 - Continued 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 183157) 

B. Action 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: 
McKenzie, Ella 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 183160) 

BUILDING OPERATIONS: 

Bishop, Robin 
Brewster, Lena 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 183161) 

ELECTION BOARD: 

Bell, Dennis 

Jones, Robert W. 

Eckles Jr., Darrell G. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 183162) 

JUVENILE BUREAU: 

Alston, Oral 

Brannon, Meredith 

Brown, Jermaine 

Cypert, Charlene 
Day, Evelyn 
Eads, Lisa 

Edwards, Alondo 

Giordano, Julia 

Giordano, Julia 

Jackson, Aletha 

Kuppinger, Andrew 
Littlejohn, Anthony 
Lyons, Barry 
Mayhue, Tara 
O'Brien, Patrick 

Riley, Stephen 
Terrell, Chris 

White, Keith 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 183163) 

Perf.Incr.6% 

Dischg.-last day 11/30/01 

Dischg. 

OnCall 

OnCall 

OnCall 

Provis.Perf.Incr.4% 

Provis.Perf.Incr.4% 

Transfer 

Provis.Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Resign 
Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Provis.Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% 

OnCall Appt. 
Resign 

Rec'd LPC Lic.-5% Sal.Adj. 
Reg.Appt. 
OnCall Appt. 
Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Promo. 

Resign 
Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

$1,858 

$9.00/hr 
$9.00/hr 
$11.00/hr 

$1,736 
$1,669 
$2,356 
$1,669 
$2,146 

$2,704 
$1,736 
$2,356 
$8.50/hr 

$3,148 
$1,605 
$8.50/hr 
$3,712 
$2,157 

$3,150 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the 

1. Highways - Dist. III junked model 3Z633C Dayton battery charger unit 3671, SN D169487, 
originally purchased 10/4/91 for $257.14. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 183155) 

2. Juvenile Bureau - Junked 5 Loveseats, Floor Sweeper SN 28784, & 13 - Bed Units Combo. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 183156) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, Sole 

Source from Parks to Dyna Systems for Six Shooter Cap-screws and other Dy-Cro-Sis plated fasteners, 

which are American made & have ISO 9000 certification. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the 

1. Christopher Blackburn to parallel 25274 W. Ave. for +660' south of 41st St. S. & 252n4 
junction in Sec. 29, T19, R10, by trenching for 1" water line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183158) 

2. City of Collinsville to parallel E. 136 St. N. +% mi. east of the intersection of N. 129% E. Ave 
& E. 136 St. N. & further described as 1,350' east of SW/C Sec. 28, T22N, R14E; 130' 

underground; 1,170' overhead; and another 50' underground crossing 136 St. N. for 3 © 
overhead electrical distribution line w/6" casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183159) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel actions: 

C. Salary D. Eff. Date 

12/1/01 

12/6/01 
12/6/01 

12/11/01 
12/11/01 
12/10/01 

12/1/01 
12/1/01 
11/26/01 
12/1/01 
12/1/01 
12/9/01 
12/1/01 
12/1/01 
12/1/01 
12/3/01 
12/3/01 
12/6/01 
12/9/01 
12/1/01 
12/1/01 
11/26/01 
12/3/01 
12/1/01 


