Monday, December 17, 2001 - Continued

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the following Inventory Resolutions:

- 1. Highways Dist. III junked model 3Z633C Dayton battery charger unit 3671, SN D169487, originally purchased 10/4/91 for \$257.14. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183155)
- 2. Juvenile Bureau Junked 5 Loveseats, Floor Sweeper SN 28784, & 13 Bed Units Combo. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183156)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, Sole Source from Parks to Dyna Systems for Six Shooter Cap-screws and other Dy-Cro-Sis plated fasteners, which are American made & have ISO 9000 certification. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183157)

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the following Utility Permits:

- 1. Christopher Blackburn to parallel 252nd W. Ave. for ±660' south of 41st St. S. & 252nd junction in Sec. 29, T19, R10, by trenching for 1" water line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183158)
- 2. City of Collinsville to parallel E. 136th St. N. ±¼ mi. east of the intersection of N. 129th E. Ave & E. 136th St. N. & further described as 1,350' east of SW/C Sec. 28, T22N, R14E; 130' underground; 1,170' overhead; and another 50' underground crossing 136th St. N. for 3 Ø overhead electrical distribution line w/6" casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183159)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel actions:

A. Name	B. Action	C. Salary D	. Eff. Date
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI McKenzie, Ella (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183160)	ONERS: Perf.Incr.6%	\$1,858	12/1/01
BUILDING OPERATIONS: Bishop, Robin Brewster, Lena (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183161)	Dischglast day 11/30/01 Dischg.		12/6/01 12/6/01
ELECTION BOARD: Bell, Dennis Jones, Robert W. Eckles Jr., Darrell G. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183162)	OnCall OnCall OnCall	\$9.00/hr \$9.00/hr \$11.00/hr	12/11/01 12/11/01 12/10/01
Alston, Oral Brannon, Meredith Brown, Jermaine Cypert, Charlene Day, Evelyn Eads, Lisa Edwards, Alondo Giordano, Julia Giordano, Julia Jackson, Aletha Kuppinger, Andrew Littlejohn, Anthony Lyons, Barry Mayhue, Tara O'Brien, Patrick Riley, Stephen Terrell, Chris White, Keith (Clerk's Misc. File No. 183163)	Provis.Perf.Incr.4% Provis.Perf.Incr.4% Transfer Provis.Perf.Incr.4% Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% Resign Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% Provis.Perf.Incr.4% Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% OnCall Appt. Resign Rec'd LPC Lic5% Sal.Adj. Reg.Appt. OnCall Appt. Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4% Promo. Resign Ann.Eval.+Perf.Incr.4%	\$1,736 \$1,669 \$2,356 \$1,669 \$2,146 \$2,704 \$1,736 \$2,356 \$8.50/hr \$3,148 \$1,605 \$8.50/hr \$3,712 \$2,157 \$3,150	12/1/01 12/1/01 11/26/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/3/01 12/3/01 12/3/01 12/9/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/1/01 12/3/01 12/3/01